

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ARTHUR BARNHILL, III,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
 _____)

CASE NO. SC00-547

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY
FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

JAMES R. WULCHAK
CHIEF, APPELLATE DIVISION
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
Florida Bar No. 249238
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114

(386)252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	

POINT I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE MOTION FOR DISQUALIFICATION WHERE THE COURT, IN A MOTION HEARING, DECLARED THAT THE DEFENDANT’S TESTIMONY AT THAT HEARING AMOUNTED TO PERJURY, THEREBY CREATING THE WELL FOUNDED FEAR IN THE DEFENDANT’S MIND THAT HE WOULD NOT RECEIVE A FAIR AND IMPARTIAL PENALTY PHASE TRIAL AND SENTENCING IN VIOLATION OF THE DEFENDANT’S RIGHTS UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16, AND 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.

1

POINT II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO STRIKE TWO JURORS FOR CAUSE, WHO, WHILE INDICATING THEY COULD FOLLOW THE LAW, NONETHELESS EXPRESSED DEEP-ROOTED PERSONAL BELIEFS IN FAVOR OF THE DEATH PENALTY, GIVING RISE TO DOUBTS ABOUT THEIR IMPARTIALITY IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16, 17, AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.

9

POINT IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION FOR A CONTINUANCE IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE LIVE TESTIMONY OF ITS EXPERT WITNESS DEPRIVING HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL AND TO SECURE WITNESSES IN HIS BEHALF UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16, 17, AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.

11

POINT V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADJUDICATING AND SENTENCING THE DEFENDANT TO BOTH ROBBERY OF THE VICTIM’S KEYS AND THEFT OF HIS AUTOMOBILE IN VIOLATION OF THE PROHIBITION AGAINST DOUBLE JEOPARDY UNDER THE FIFTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 9 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.

14

CONCLUSION

15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

16

CERTIFICATE OF FONT

16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

CASES CITED:

<i>Blockburger v. United States</i> 284 U.S. 299 (1932)	14
<i>Deauville Realty Co. v. Tobin</i> 120 So.2d 198 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1960)	6, 7
<i>Sirmons v. State</i> 634 So.2d 153 (Fla. 1994)	14

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Amendment V, United States Constitution	6, 9, 11, 14
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	6, 9, 11
Amendment VIII, United States Constitution	6, 9, 11
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	6, 9, 11, 14
Article I, Section 16, The Florida Constitution	9, 11
Article I, Section 17, The Florida Constitution	6, 9, 11
Article I, Section 22, The Florida Constitution	9, 11
Article I, Section 9, The Florida Constitution	6, 9, 11, 14
